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9.9
0.2
3.9
0.0
0.0
1.1
1.1

84.2

2021
57.3
3.3
0.4
6.2
-0.1
0.4
0.2
0.5

68.2

314.1

2022
2.8
0.5
0.4

0.4

67.9

2022
56.6
9.3
0.2
3.9
0.0

0.0

0.6

71.9

2022
61.3
3.4
0.3
6.2
-0.6
0.4
0.2
0.5

7.7

315.6



]

3R
madF

HZ

e

2017
19.0
2.4

0.7

0.2

23.6

2017
25.8
2.4
0.1
3.2
0.6

3241

2017

-9.6

-9.6

22.5
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SHIHE N E

2018
19.2
21

0.7

0.2

23.5

2018
28.0
2.0
0.1
3.2
-0.4

32.9

2018
-10.3

-10.3

22.6

0.9

2019
19.0
2.1
0.7
1.2
0.2

23.2

2019

32.2

0.7

36.3

2019
-11.1

-11.1

25.2

-2.0

2020

15.1

0.6
1.3
0.2

19.0

2020

29.8

0.2
0.1
0.3

32.2

2020
-10.5

-10.5

21.7

-2.7

2021
201
1.7
0.5
1.3
0.2

23.8

2021
29.4
1.7
0.2
0.5
0.4

32.2

2021
-11.5

-11.5

20.7

3.1

2022

17.9

0.6

0.2

2022

29.9

2.0

0.1

0.6

33.7

2022

-10.9

-10.9

22.8
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wT 11.2
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ity 5.4
EREE 34.8
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2018

13.4
4.3
5.8

34.6

2019
12.5
12.7
4.5
4.2

33.9

2020

12

12.6

4.2

3.2

32

2021
10.2
13.4

4.1

3.9

2022

14.1

13.9

4.2

4.8

37
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R K

=R 2017
T 0.5
BT 2.1
B 25
Hfib 2.7
BREE 7.8
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2018

0.7

2.3
3.2

7.6

2019
0.7
1.5
2.6
2.8

7.6

2020

0.8

1.8

2.7

7.3

2021
0.8
1.7

2.7

7.2

2022

0.9

3.1

7.9



RNig%

MEG

MLCC

NEDC

NEV

Nox

NRMM

NYMEX

PDH

PEM

PET

PGM

PHEV

PM

PMR

PN

PP

PTA

PX

RDE

RowW

SAW filter

SCR

SCRF®

SGE

WLTP

USCG

6E grade

IS

P

ZEBEEBRS

EM S AR AR

FRERE (LR ENE . FHBNREMNEFRIBIhE)

REND

BB

HAFIW ISP

(S

BRF IR

RIRZRRZ " hehs

HEEE

EEREHNE

LY N

FHMICH

FURIEL

FEXTR R

PO ml=2F:S

SEFRIE RS HHER

HFRE A

ERERITIRZE

IEFRHEER

SR MHECR RS 28

LEBEEXGM

ERE—RUENRET

XEBFEZEIR

. B 8. & KT MTENESSE
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BEV

CF

CcO

CO

CPL

CTMEG

CWAO

DOC

DPF

EC

ELV

ETF

FCEV

GPF

GVW

HDD

HPS

ICE

IMO

ISC

LCD

LDG

LDD

LED

LEV

LPPM

4E grade

CHBRIR

B2 "B TZ

ELEXEL

SRS AR

SO E BRI RS

PRKER

U EBRIBEERS

ERRE

BRME

it

SR

BRISGHE

RICIRE

EHIUA

CHHEEE T

.. 8. M TENESSE



HEBUE R

2 Sicke

2020 | 2021 2022

2023 | 2024 2025 | 2026 | 2027 | 2028 | 2029 | 2030 | 2031

Euro 7 (estimated start date: 2025-2027)
| | \ \ \

Federal ‘Tier 4' (estimated)

FHEIRE

FESHEE

EF'(EE@)SJZFE) China 7 (estimated)
\ \

China 7 (estimated)

PE(SE)

HEHR

EERAILAHE Euro 5 (estimated)
\ \
ENE RS HE
\ \

Z=E Euro 5 (estimated)
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Euro 6HFRUERL

Euro 6/24 M 4 B S HSIRME RO HIARAE,  DAECEMIRSAR A
[ H 9150 i B Sz it

Euro 6y FIEHITBL  BAELE A EARERHI P T R ATIRFEuro 6
FERIPIINIE. Buro 6aXiHR4: 8 F SRELIHLGL

Euro 6bM20144E9 HIT4G3E T3l 43 F LA B 5 AE, M
2016529 HIFARIEH TR T 32 i G ROT AR 4- . B LITR, %
T RN 2 B8 (NEDC) HEAT U A Z07F 5 Euro 65X
PRAE. fEEuro 6bRIBe, IRIMZESIHBIREIF R, L 7 —
BUBRIIIRAE (AL, SR T — 20K, IRGEHIER ™ HiE— =
FEFEGIYD) o XFSEMAET I 3 P SR A O HE BB L
AZEuro5 ™ 1 56%. I — B xS 4 b AR R A B B
H K.

Euro 6¢fE20174E9 I FFURSEAT, M20194E9 F HFUAiE A T-FTe 2240,
HHEBRAE T =, Buro 6b5Euro 6cxt4Eim A rER T X 5,
ST AR R — A X, B3 S8 22 1 2R — 3
Euro 64 AT VI 2R AORURLIHEBORAE ™ 1 o XA 42 1 0
RS2 (GPF) B0k 7= A e il

RIS, — TG0 ) S S A EUAR 15T R 25 B g 3E
RIRG I T AENAFL F (WLTP) 201749 H kil JH 147 22 U Al
AIE, A20184E9 H & T A 44

Euro 6dH 201749 H JFahseiti, 2H#E/TJL4F. Buro 6d5Euro 6b/
6N, SEFEAMLL, Euro 6dB|HE T SehriE %5 i HE R
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(RDE) NS85 Mk, e 7 RAAA)HEBORUBURL) HE R 990 X
SIMETTE. ELPRIE B B HEBE R, N S
I 5 4 AR, FEIE S B, R HE U T A
A HEBUE I 5 ¢ (PEMS) I &

FEE T (CFs) N NIRRT L E S B 0% 25 St e
Marh, SR AR U V) HE TSR o Vi i HE SR AR (1 175 2
7 E 0 0 R A A eV A A SO I 2R G 7 A 1 ) iR
%o BREHATZR R (EC) 2 & MR IR HE U I & 4t (PEMS) (4
FER RS N THE. RSB T2 I BE i

FESR W BL (Buro 6d-TEWP) , P& T T REAMMEE2. 1, Bk
JELEL 5, M20174E9 H IH4n Al T3/ f 42 4= R i R s AIE, AL
20184F9 H JF4R I T4 B 5528 (LCVs) BT ZE B A B 5 ME . 4
AT 20184E9 A IF 4R 3E M T BT A7 sl Fl 42 I ARURE D HETRG, A
20194F9 T 4RIE T P sl M AL R, — 2 Ja T
i T P A R R 55 4.

156 BB (Buro 6d), REMMMFFETET FIAZL 43, 2020
ELAFFRER TRA SN MR GAE, 2022451 A FF
GiEH T A .

TEARE BT 2 bR, BRI IEAEH S/ EEuro 6dbrifE/a #E— P 5
Euro 6efnifl. BRHIIAT ZE 52 23 ICGATF 70 rp gk — 28 U A
AT EHNTFRERL L, BRAEHTNIRERL 34, X—2
20 T20224F2 A 82845 T Motor Vehicle Working Group (MVWG) o
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